503893040 06/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3939690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED J. BRUNELLA	03/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TODD JORGENSEN
Street Address:	1947 MOORINGS CIR
City:	MIDDLEBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14675732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (562)594-4414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (562)594-9784 Email: curt@patentax.com **Correspondent Name: CURT HARRINGTON** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 91719

Address Line 4: LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90809-1719

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRUNELLA-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS L. HARRINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/CURT HARRINGTON/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dad Documents Assignement QGS Pat Pend#page1.tif source=Dad Documents Assignement QGS Pat Pend#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039032 FRAME: 0926 503893040

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
State of California County of Los ANGGLOS On 9 Magal 2016 before me, Loi Date personally appeared ALECTO J. Bo	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)			
VILLIAM J. CHENEY VILLIAM J. CHENEY Commission # 2003444 Notary Public - California # Los Angeles County #	dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),			
	ONAL formation can deter alteration of the document or			
Pescription of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASIGNMENT OF NO	orm to an unintended document.			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:				

PATENT REEL: 039032 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS: NO PATENT ISSUED OR APPLICATION FILED

Alfred J. Brunella ("Assignor") is the owner of all proprietary and intellectual property rights, including copyrights and patents, in the concepts and technologies known as Utility U.S. Patent No. 14/675,732 "LIGHTWEIGHT QUICK CONNECTOR SYTEM", filed March 31, 2015 and more specifically described in Attachment A to this Assignment (and referred to collectively as the "Invention") and the right to registrations to the Invention.

Todd Jorgensen ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the Invention:
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
 - (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

Assignor warrants that: (1) Assignor is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Invention; (2) that such rights have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and (3) that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignor. Assignor further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Date: March 5, 2016

Alfred A. Brunella, Assignor

On this day of March, in the year 2016, before me, which is appeared Alfred J. Brunella, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

WILLIAM J. CHENEY
Commission # 2003444
Potary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2017

PATENT REEL: 039032 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 06/28/2016